PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|---------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| | | N | ame | Execution Date | | | |
| Jay N. Vizgaitis 06/06/2011 | | | | 06/06/2011 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Name: United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | Pentagon | | | | | | |
| City: | Washington | Washington | | | | | |
| State/Country: | DISTRICT OF | DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 20310 | 20310 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | | |
| Application Number: 13209 | | 633 | | 9633 | | | |
| Application Number: 13209633 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (703)704 | 1-2226 | | | | | |
| Correspondence will b | be sent via US l | Mail wi | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | \$40.00 | | |
| Phone: | | | | | | | |
| Email: usarmy.belvoir.cerdec.mail.nvesd-patents@mail.mil | | | | | СН | | |
| Correspondent Name: DEPT OF THE ARMY CECOM LEGAL OFFICE Address Line 1: AMSEL-LGF-BLV | | | | | Ρ | | |
| Address Line 1: | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-5806 | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | NVL 3363 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | RICHARD J. KIM | | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=3363 Assignment#page1.tif | | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

(Government Employee)

| Title of Invention: DUAL FIELD OF VIEW MULTI-BAND OPTICS | | | | | | |
|--|------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Inventor (s): Jay N. Vizgaitis | | | | | | |
| *Serial Number | *Filing Date | | | | | |
| Docket Number <u>NVL 3363</u> | Oath Executed Ob, 2011 | | | | | |

(I) (We), Jay N. Vizgaitis , the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request all right, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determination, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

| Signature | e of Inventor: | Va | N.V~ | <u> </u> | |
|------------|-------------------|---------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------|
| Address | FORT BELVOIR | FAIRFAX | VIRGINIA | 08 | |
| | Locality | County | State | | |
| Date: | 6611 | | . Vizgaitis tor's Typed Na | | |
| | | **** | ** | BETTILE C. ST. QUINE Hotery Public | |
| State of (| VIRGINIA) |) ss. | | Communities of Virgin | 0.2014 |
| County o | f <u>FAIRFAX)</u> | | | | |

On the above date <u>Jay N. Vizgaitis</u>, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.



| Bertie | aly Public) | rr |
|-------------------|-------------|----|
| (Signature of Not | ary Public) | X |

My Commission expires on 30 Sept 2014

PATENT REEL: 026749 FRAME: 0133